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Message from the President
by Linda Winslow - Class of 1969

Hello community,

This is the year to celebrate our students. They are amazing 
humans, and it is our goal to touch every one of them, at least 
once, with grants, scholarships and 1st to Finish accounts. We 
are supported by our community through donations to 
current scholarship and grant funds as well as 
people/families opening funds for scholarships and grants. 
The photos tell the stories of some of the opportunities that 
we were present at, funding items for grants, awarding 
scholarships to help graduating seniors, opening 1st to Finish 
accounts for the first graders. The foundation email is 
www.mapseducationfoundation@gmail.com and we are 
happy to share the way we provide unique and meaningful 
opportunities for the students. 
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Ways to Donate
You can donate by: 

1. Writing a check and mail to P.O. Box 714    
Marquette, MI 49855

2.Electronically by going to 
mapseducationfoundation.com 

3.Partial RMD donated tax free, send to the 
foundation, starting at age 70 ½

4.Leave a Legacy Gift in your Will
5.Allocate a planned giving bequest
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✁ Clip here to help!

or scan to donate

Marquette Area Public Schools Eduation Foundation
P.O. Box 714, Marquette, MI 49855  •   mapseducationfoundation@gmail.com

Name

Address

Phone Email

City State/Zip

$50 $100 $200 $500

Please make checks payable to MAPS Education Foundation. All donations are tax deductible.

See reverse side for fund designation
I give my permission for you to publicly acknowledge my support.

I prefer my support to remain anonymous.

We thank you for your contribution on behalf of all students and staff throughout MAPS.

Other

Continue to Page 3

Grants Report 2023/24
Inclusive Recreation for All (swing)—H. Swenor—Bothwell
AP Biology Aquatic Lab—G. Thocker and E. Zivnoska—MSHS
Hardware Then and Now (computers)—D. Kruhak and T. Busick—Graveraet
Clickers for Teachers—T. Tammelin—Superior Hills
Legos Robotic Club—A. Pruner—Sandy Knoll
Dramatic Play Storage—E. Snow—Cherry Creek
Kinetic Sand Table—J. Thunell—MSHS
Art Supplies—J. Wagner—Sandy Knoll/Cherry Creek
Scenific Calculators—D. Aho—MSHS
Materials for Speech and Language—M. Tervo—Bothwell
ReWrite Tablets—J. Boehlke—Bothwell
Bean Bag Chairs—M. Hoffman—MSHS
Library Books—S. Haynes—Bothwell
Indoor Gardens—J. Prus—Superior Hills
Art Supplies—E. Porter—Superior Hills
Multilingual Learner—S. Bixby—MSHS
Narrative Based Cirriculum—N. Holder—Superior Hills
Graveraet Teacher Study—Andrea Johnson—Graveraet
Sensory Space—Jessica Boehlke—Bothwell
Climate Change—K. Clausen—Bothwell
Reward items fior Special Ed—Holly Bodjanac—Special Education 
Diversity Dolls—K. Brunet—Superior Hills
Voculary Knowledge Tools—N. Holder—Superior Hills
Sound Amplication—B. Taylor—Superior Hills
C-pen text to speech reading pens—J. Prus—Superior Hills
Life in a Drop of Pond Water—K. Wales—Cherry Creek
Superior Hills Sensory Room—E. Skellenger—Superior Hills
We Need Bookshelves—L. Colwell—Superior Hills
OT and K Pre Writing Skills—A. Newhouse—Superior Hills
Tricycle and Stepping Stones—D. Lackey—Superior Hills
Chewy Necklaces—N. Holder—Superior Hills
Sensory Room—E. LaVAlley—MAHS
GES Math Night—L. Smolinski—Graveraet
New White Boards for Mathematicians—C. Process—Bothwell
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Fiscal Report
Fund Name
1st To Finish (CSA) Fund
MAPS Ed Foundation Scholarships
MAPS Ed Foundation Grants
Faye “Madame “Amo Memorial Scholarship 
Thomas Baldini Memorial Scholarship
Ben Brow Scholarship
Leonard “Oakie” Brumm Scholarship 
Bob and Mary Bucklin Scholarship
Michele Butler and Dr. Jeff Butler Scholarship
Class of 1999
Class of 2000
Class of 2014 
Class of 2019
Class of 2020 in Honor of Hailey VanAbel
Coccia-Holmstrom Family Science Fund
Bob Crandell Scholarship
Barb Crill Memorial Scholarship
Shawn Michael Dollar Scholarship
Joe and Elaine Drobny Scholarship
Marianne Mazzuchi Evans Memorial Scholarship
Terry Gill and Pam Gill Duffey Scholarship
Graveraet Class of 1964 Scholarship
Catherine and Sarah L. Hawes Scholarship
Heritage Scholarship
Ray and Peg Hirvonen Scholarship

$14,739.23
$50,153.30
$58,983.32
$12,660.42

$118,525.58
$10,017.07

$25,672.83
$1,976.91

$10,460.93
$17,052.57
$2,619.40
$6,493.05
$1,496.29
$8,259.79

$22,651.32
$15,130.48
$8,089.47
$12,744.01

$52,629.06
$115,987.02

$37,196.91
$19,010.40
$112,271.21
$18,225.10
$8,544.34

Balance as of October 1, 2024

Fund Name
Impact A Life Fund
Duane Kramer Memorial Scholarship
Lawrence Family Fund
LivStrong Olivia J. Lemoine Memorial Scholarship
Kelsey Leigh Lindberg Memorial Scholarship
Marquette Township Fire Dept Membership Scholarship
Marquette Police Department Scholarship
MAPS Makerspace Grant Fund
Kathleen and Michael Mayew Scholarship
Andrew McNamee Scholarship
Tim McVannel Memorial Scholarship
Phil Niemisto Young Entrepreneur Scholarship
William Ostwald Memorial Scholarship
Harold and Mary Lou Peterson Family Scholarship
Angela Rae Reichel Memorial Scholarship
FORCODY Cody Revord Memorial Scholarship
Rizzardi Memorial Scholarship
Henry St. John Scholarship
Technology Grant Fund
Dave Turenne Scholarship
UPDON Go Blue Diabetes Scholarship
Vast Scholarship
Mick and Judy Vonck Family Scholarship
Whelan University of Michigan Scholarship
Scott and Jill White Family Scholarship
Aaron Winslow Memorial Scholarship
John and Deborah Veiht Grant Fund
Class of 2021 Scholarship
Class of 1971 Scholarship
Jordan DeMay #IGOTYOU Scholarship
Spread Kindness and Make a Difference Grant Fund
Jeff Bruning Grant Fund
Frances “Buzz” Brumm Scholarship
Roger Magnuson Scholarship 
Class of 2015 Grant Fund
Michael Chaput Scholarship
Shiras Planetarium Projector Fund
Shiras Planetarium Endowment Fund
Wiseman-Kivimaki Scholarship

Balance as of October 1, 2024
$6,390.58
$1,031.34

$420,566.95
$9,530.99
$11,807.80
$10,746.90
$20,714.86

$5,981.73
$24,492.44

$9,191.01
$25,557.48
$2,525.85

$16,362.20
$16,999.13
$12,322.87
$16,078.82
$26,527.94

$748.71
$4,114.01

$15,231.60
$479.43

$18,077.73
$16,578.98
$48,325.31
$20,972.71
$19,783.92
$16,533.27

$9,919.21
$3,143.90

$48,424.97
$3,798.81
$2,781.97
$423.34

$10,368.55
$1,664.26
$1,074.52

$365,577.29
$1,159.71

$7,056.89



✁Clip here to help!

Catherine and Sarah L. Hawes Scholarship
Heritage Scholarship
Ray and Peg Hirvonen Scholarship
Impact A Life Fund
Duane Kramer Memorial Scholarship
Lawrence Family Fund
LivStrong Olivia J. Lemoine Memorial Scholarship
Kelsey Leigh Lindberg Memorial Scholarship
Marquette Township Fire Dept Membership Scholarship
Marquette Police Department Scholarship
MAPS Makerspace Grant Fund
Kathleen and Michael Mayew Scholarship
Andrew McNamee Scholarship
Tim McVannel Memorial Scholarship
Phil Niemisto Young Entrepreneur Scholarship
William Ostwald Memorial Scholarship
Harold and Mary Lou Peterson Family Scholarship
Angela Rae Reichel Memorial Scholarship
FORCODY Cody Revord Memorial Scholarship
Rizzardi Memorial Scholarship
Henry St. John Scholarship
MSHS Class of 1969

Technology Grant Fund
Dave Turenne Scholarship
UPDON Go Blue Diabetes Scholarship
Vast Scholarship
Mick and Judy Vonck Family Scholarship
Whelan University of Michigan Scholarship
Scott and Jill White Family Scholarship
Aaron Winslow Memorial Scholarship
John and Deborah Veiht Grant Fund
Class of 2021 Scholarship
Class of 1971 Scholarship
Jordan DeMay #IGOTYOU Scholarship
Spread Kindness and Make a Difference Grant Fund
Jeff Bruning Grant Fund
Frances “Buzz” Brumm Scholarship
Roger Magnuson Scholarship 
Class of 2015 Grant Fund
Michael Chaput Scholarship
Shiras Planetarium Projector Fund
Shiras Planetarium Endowment Fund
Wiseman-Kivimaki Scholarship
 

Scholarship and Fund Listing
My contribution is :      unrestricted or      restricted to the following fund(s) : (check all that apply)
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1st To Finish (CSA) Fund
MAPS Ed Foundation Scholarships
MAPS Ed Foundation Grants
Faye “Madame “Amo Memorial Scholarship 
Thomas Baldini Memorial Scholarship
Ben Brow Scholarship
Leonard “Oakie” Brumm Scholarship 
Bob and Mary Bucklin Scholarship
Michele Butler and Dr. Jeff Butler Scholarship
Class of 1999
Class of 2000
Class of 2014 
Class of 2019
Class of 2020 in Honor of Hailey VanAbel
Coccia-Holmstrom Family Science Fund
Bob Crandell Scholarship
Barb Crill Memorial Scholarship
Shawn Michael Dollar Scholarship
Joe and Elaine Drobny Scholarship
Marianne Mazzuchi Evans Memorial Scholarship
Terry Gill and Pam Gill Duffey Scholarship
Graveraet Class of 1964 Scholarship


