

## December Newsletter | 2024

map seducation foundation. org



# Message from the President

by Linda Winslow - Class of 1969 Hello community,

This is the year to celebrate our students. They are amazing humans, and it is our goal to touch every one of them, at least once, with grants, scholarships and 1st to Finish accounts. We are supported by our community through donations to current scholarship and grant funds as well as people/families opening funds for scholarships and grants. The photos tell the stories of some of the opportunities that we were present at, funding items for grants, awarding scholarships to help graduating seniors, opening 1st to Finish accounts for the first graders. The foundation email is www.mapseducationfoundation@gmail.com and we are happy to share the way we provide unique and meaningful opportunities for the students.

Linda Winslow President Education Foundation Marquette Public Schools

## Ways to Donate

You can donate by:

- 1. Writing a check and mail to P.O. Box 714 Marquette, MI 49855
- 2. Electronically by going to mapseducationfoundation.com
- 3. Partial RMD donated tax free, send to the foundation, starting at age 70  $\ensuremath{^{1\!\!/}\!\!\!/}$
- 4. Leave a Legacy Gift in your Will
- 5. Allocate a planned giving bequest

### Board of Directors

MAPS Education Foundation

Michael Anderegg
Elsa Clement
Cory Fries
Jim Johnson
Barbara Kelly, Secretary
Carolyn McDonald, Vice President
Jackie Menhennick, Treasurer
Karen Ogle
Zach Sedgwick, Superintendent
Chuck Swanson
Zachary Sturdy
Linda Winslow, President





Clip here to help!



## Grants Report 2023/24

Inclusive Recreation for All (swing)—H. Swenor—Bothwell AP Biology Aquatic Lab—G. Thocker and E. Zivnoska—MSHS Hardware Then and Now (computers)—D. Kruhak and T. Busick—Graveraet Clickers for Teachers—T. Tammelin—Superior Hills Legos Robotic Club—A. Pruner—Sandy Knoll Dramatic Play Storage—E. Snow—Cherry Creek Kinetic Sand Table—J. Thunell—MSHS Art Supplies—J. Wagner—Sandy Knoll/Cherry Creek Scenific Calculators—D. Aho—MSHS Materials for Speech and Language—M. Tervo—Bothwell ReWrite Tablets—J. Boehlke—Bothwell Bean Bag Chairs—M. Hoffman—MSHS Library Books—S. Haynes—Bothwell Indoor Gardens-J. Prus-Superior Hills Art Supplies—E. Porter—Superior Hills Multilingual Learner—S. Bixby—MSHS Narrative Based Cirriculum—N. Holder—Superior Hills Graveraet Teacher Study—Andrea Johnson—Graveraet Sensory Space-Jessica Boehlke-Bothwell Climate Change—K. Clausen—Bothwell Reward items fior Special Ed—Holly Bodjanac—Special Education Diversity Dolls-K. Brunet-Superior Hills Voculary Knowledge Tools—N. Holder—Superior Hills Sound Amplication—B. Taylor—Superior Hills C-pen text to speech reading pens—J. Prus—Superior Hills Life in a Drop of Pond Water—K. Wales—Cherry Creek Superior Hills Sensory Room—E. Skellenger—Superior Hills We Need Bookshelves—L. Colwell—Superior Hills OT and K Pre Writing Skills—A. Newhouse—Superior Hills Tricycle and Stepping Stones—D. Lackey—Superior Hills Chewy Necklaces—N. Holder—Superior Hills Sensory Room—E. LaVAlley—MAHS GES Math Night-L. Smolinski-Graveraet New White Boards for Mathematicians—C. Process—Bothwell

## Fiscal Report

Fund Name	Balance as of October 1, 2024
1st To Finish (CSA) Fund	\$14,739.23
MAPS Ed Foundation Scholarships	\$50,153.30
MAPS Ed Foundation Grants	\$58,983.32
Faye "Madame "Amo Memorial Scholarship	\$12,660.42
Thomas Baldini Memorial Scholarship	\$118,525.58
Ben Brow Scholarship	\$10,017.07
Leonard "Oakie" Brumm Scholarship	\$25,672.83
Bob and Mary Bucklin Scholarship	\$1,976.91
Michele Butler and Dr. Jeff Butler Scholarship	\$10,460.93
Class of 1999	\$17,052.57
Class of 2000	\$2,619.40
Class of 2014	\$6,493.05
Class of 2019	\$1,496.29
Class of 2020 in Honor of Hailey VanAbel	\$8,259.79
Coccia-Holmstrom Family Science Fund	\$22,651.32
Bob Crandell Scholarship	\$15,130.48
Barb Crill Memorial Scholarship	\$8,089.47
Shawn Michael Dollar Scholarship	\$12,744.01
Joe and Elaine Drobny Scholarship	\$52,629.06
Marianne Mazzuchi Evans Memorial Scholarship	\$115,987.02
Terry Gill and Pam Gill Duffey Scholarship	\$37,196.91
Graveraet Class of 1964 Scholarship	\$19,010.40
Catherine and Sarah L. Hawes Scholarship	\$112,271.21
Heritage Scholarship	\$18,225.10
Ray and Peg Hirvonen Scholarship	\$8,544.34

runa name	Balance as of October 1, 2024
Impact A Life Fund	\$6,390.58
Duane Kramer Memorial Scholarship	\$1,031.34
Lawrence Family Fund	\$420,566.95
LivStrong Olivia J. Lemoine Memorial Scholarship	\$9,530.99
Kelsey Leigh Lindberg Memorial Scholarship	\$11,807.80
Marquette Township Fire Dept Membership Scholarship	\$10,746.90
Marquette Police Department Scholarship	\$20,714.86
MAPS Makerspace Grant Fund	\$5,981.73
Kathleen and Michael Mayew Scholarship	\$24,492.44
Andrew McNamee Scholarship	\$9,191.0
Tim McVannel Memorial Scholarship	\$25,557.48
Phil Niemisto Young Entrepreneur Scholarship	\$2,525.85
William Ostwald Memorial Scholarship	\$16,362.20
Harold and Mary Lou Peterson Family Scholarship	\$16,999.13
Angela Rae Reichel Memorial Scholarship	\$12,322.87
FORCODY Cody Revord Memorial Scholarship	\$16,078.82
Rizzardi Memorial Scholarship	\$26,527.94
Henry St. John Scholarship	\$748.7
Technology Grant Fund	\$4,114.0
Dave Turenne Scholarship	\$15,231.60
UPDON Go Blue Diabetes Scholarship	\$479.43
Vast Scholarship	\$18,077.73
Mick and Judy Vonck Family Scholarship	\$16,578.98
Whelan University of Michigan Scholarship	\$48,325.3
Scott and Jill White Family Scholarship	\$20,972.7
Aaron Winslow Memorial Scholarship	\$19,783.92
John and Deborah Veiht Grant Fund	\$16,533.27
Class of 2021 Scholarship	\$9,919.2
Class of 1971 Scholarship	\$3,143.90
Jordan DeMay #IGOTYOU Scholarship	\$48,424.97
Spread Kindness and Make a Difference Grant Fund	\$3,798.82
Jeff Bruning Grant Fund	\$2,781.97
Frances "Buzz" Brumm Scholarship	\$423.34
Roger Magnuson Scholarship	\$10,368.55
Class of 2015 Grant Fund	\$1,664.26
Michael Chaput Scholarship	\$1,074.52
Shiras Planetarium Projector Fund	\$365,577.29
Shiras Planetarium Endowment Fund	\$1,159.7
Wiseman-Kivimaki Scholarship	\$7,056.89
0	7,7000100

### Marquette Area Public Schools Eduation Foundation

P.O. Box 714, Marquette, MI 49855 • mapseducationfoundation@gmail.com

Name		
Address		
City		State/Zip
Phone	Email	

□\$50 □\$100 □\$200 □\$500 \_\_\_\_\_Other

Please make checks payable to MAPS Education Foundation. All donations are tax deductible.

#### See reverse side for fund designation

☐ I give my permission for you to publicly acknowledge my support.
☐ I prefer my support to remain anonymous.

We thank you for your contribution on behalf of all students and staff throughout MAPS.





P.O. Box 714, Marquette, MI 49855 • mapseducationfoundation@gmail.com mapseducationfoundation.org



### Scholarship and Fund Listing

My contribution is : \_\_unrestricted or \_\_restricted to the following fund(s) : (check all that apply)

☐ 1st To Finish (CSA) Fund	☐ Catherine and Sarah L. Hawes Scholarship	☐ Technology Grant Fund
☐ MAPS Ed Foundation Scholarships	☐ Heritage Scholarship	☐ Dave Turenne Scholarship
☐ MAPS Ed Foundation Grants	Ray and Peg Hirvonen Scholarship	☐ UPDON Go Blue Diabetes Scholarship
☐ Faye "Madame "Amo Memorial Scholarship	☐ Impact A Life Fund	☐ Vast Scholarship
☐ Thomas Baldini Memorial Scholarship	☐ Duane Kramer Memorial Scholarship	☐ Mick and Judy Vonck Family Scholarship
☐ Ben Brow Scholarship	☐ Lawrence Family Fund	☐ Whelan University of Michigan Scholarship
☐ Leonard "Oakie" Brumm Scholarship	☐ LivStrong Olivia J. Lemoine Memorial Scholarship	☐ Scott and Jill White Family Scholarship
☐ Bob and Mary Bucklin Scholarship	☐ Kelsey Leigh Lindberg Memorial Scholarship	Aaron Winslow Memorial Scholarship
☐ Michele Butler and Dr. Jeff Butler Scholarship	☐ Marquette Township Fire Dept Membership Scholarship	☐ John and Deborah Veiht Grant Fund
☐ Class of 1999	☐ Marquette Police Department Scholarship	☐ Class of 2021 Scholarship
☐ Class of 2000	☐ MAPS Makerspace Grant Fund	☐ Class of 1971 Scholarship
☐ Class of 2014	☐ Kathleen and Michael Mayew Scholarship	☐ Jordan DeMay #IGOTYOU Scholarship
☐ Class of 2019	☐ Andrew McNamee Scholarship	☐ Spread Kindness and Make a Difference Grant Fund
☐ Class of 2020 in Honor of Hailey VanAbel	☐ Tim McVannel Memorial Scholarship	☐ Jeff Bruning Grant Fund
☐ Coccia-Holmstrom Family Science Fund	☐ Phil Niemisto Young Entrepreneur Scholarship	☐ Frances "Buzz" Brumm Scholarship
☐ Bob Crandell Scholarship	☐ William Ostwald Memorial Scholarship	☐ Roger Magnuson Scholarship
☐ Barb Crill Memorial Scholarship	☐ Harold and Mary Lou Peterson Family Scholarship	Class of 2015 Grant Fund
☐ Shawn Michael Dollar Scholarship	☐ Angela Rae Reichel Memorial Scholarship	☐ Michael Chaput Scholarship
☐ Joe and Elaine Drobny Scholarship	☐ FORCODY Cody Revord Memorial Scholarship	☐ Shiras Planetarium Projector Fund
☐ Marianne Mazzuchi Evans Memorial Scholarship	Rizzardi Memorial Scholarship	Shiras Planetarium Endowment Fund
☐ Terry Gill and Pam Gill Duffey Scholarship	☐ Henry St. John Scholarship	☐ Wiseman-Kivimaki Scholarship
☐ Graveraet Class of 1964 Scholarship	☐ MSHS Class of 1969	